	10200506		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Parenessed Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	, ire	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Ernest A. Filippi	C.	Name: Camp	o/Miller
Kenneth L. Miller	R 0 5 2002	_	ess:
E.	Ĭ	Internal Addi	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No		
-		Street Addres	s: P.O. Box 1809
Image: Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name		
□ Other	0	City: Portervi	lleState: CAZip: 93258
		Country: U.S.	APostal Code:
Execution Date: March 1, 2002			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s);		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	ication, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
	_	5,372,032	
	ا Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗶 No	
5 Norre and address of marter to when			of applications and patents involved
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u> 		7. Total humber	of applications and patents involved:
		8. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u> ,		Enclosed	
City: McLean State: VA		□ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
6. Submission Type		0 D :/	. 1.
		9. Deposit account number:	
☑ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		<u></u>	19-2380
Document ID#		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Correction of PTO Error		(
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ng
10. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>
-	belief, the foregoing i	information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original documen		м м	
Donald R. Studebaker		ull.	March 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total numbe	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and	documents: 4
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	CERTIFICATE deposited with the United States Pe	OF MAILING ostal Service with sufficient pos	tage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissione
for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on			
for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on		Name	
		Name	

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0954

NIXON PEABODY, LLP United States Patent Rights

Attorney Docket No.: 740475-4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ernest A. Filippi and Kenneth L. Miller</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PRESSURIZED PIPING LINE</u> <u>LEAK DETECTOR</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>April 23</u>, 1993, assigned Serial No. <u>51,232</u>, and issued as U.S. Patent No. <u>5.372,032</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Campo/Miller</u> of <u>P.O. Box 1809</u>, <u>Porterville</u>, <u>California 93258</u> heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent(s) granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Letters Patent or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the

Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 3-1-02, Ernest A. Filipping (SEAL) Date <u>3-1-02</u>, Kenneth L. Miller _

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

(signature)

Witness Prohandl. 202 (signature)

______ (name`

Witness ____

State of California	}
County ofTULARE	} SS.
On <u>March 1</u> , 2002, before me,	RICHARD L. CHRISTENSON, Notary Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedERNEST A.	FILIPPI & KENNETH L. MILLER
	XX personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
RICHARD L. CHRISTENSON COMM. # 1330319 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D TULARE COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 12, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	I and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ASSIGNMENT
Title or Type of Document:	ASSIGNMENI
Document Date:	Number of Pages: -2-
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	PI & KENNETH L. MILLER RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
 Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General 	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	